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7BL-BIL1215 Compliance Status

Sonia Aredes <sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, May 25, 2016 at 2:32 PM
To: Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Ida

Please, could you upload this email under the Compliance folder. It also has a document attached: Revision of
Inspection Direction by INAC's inspector, this document should also be uploaded

Thanks
Sonia

---------- Forwarded message —---—----

From: Andrew Keim <Andrew.Keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>

Date: Thu, Feb 18, 2016 at 9:42 AM

Subject: Re: FW: 7BL-BIL1215 Compliance Status

To: Eva Paul <Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Boyd Warner <boydw@bathurstinlet.com>
Cc: Erik Allain <Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca

Good morning all,
Eva, thank you for the opportunity to speak to this issue directly with all parties.
Attached please find a copy of the Revised Direction issued to Bathurst Inlet lodge on October 27th, 2014.

This revision was issued subsequent to a telephone conversation between Mr. Warner, Mr. Erik Allain and
myself where the Licensee, Mr. Warner had requested an extension to the original Direction.

Mr. Warner indicated in that conversation that he was in the process of working with the Government of
Nunavut to address the issue of the Barrels and the Contaminated soils.

It was felt at the time that an extension to the date for compliance would facilitate the clean up.

The Revised Direction remains in effect and has not been rescinded as neither the Licensee nor the
Government of Nunavut yet provided evidence of compliance as required by the Direction.

An Inspection was conducted this past summer and it confirmed that work had been undertaken by
Government of Nunavut contractors and the Licensee to crush and consolidate the drums on site.

However, this office has not yet been provided proof the Drums have been removed from site as required.

It was felt that because some work to achieve compliance with the Direction had been undertaken that further
actions may not be required at this point, however the file remains open.

This information was communicated to the Nunavut Water Board ( Sonia Aredes) earlier this month and as we
have seen in the past, the Board may chose not to renew the Water Licence based on the Compliance record
of the Licensee.

That decision will be up to the Board.

| would be happy to discuss this or any other issues of compliance at any time.

Respectfully,
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Andrew Keim

Field Operations Unit

Indigenous & Northern Affairs Canada

Affaires Autocthones et du Nord Canada

Nunavut Regional Office

P.O. Box 100

Iqaluit, Nunavut X0A OHO
Andrew.Keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca

Phone: (867) 975-4289

Fax: (867) 979-6445

B.B (867) 222- 6488

>>> Eva Paul 2/17/2016 6:28 PM >>>

Hi Boyd,

Andrew (copied above) is the last inspector on record on this file. I'm hoping he can speak to the issue.
Andrew, please copy me on your response, thanks.
Eva

FEva Paul

Water Resources Officer | Agent des ressources en eau
Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada | Affaires autochtones et du Nord Canada
PO Box 1500 | CP 1500

4923-52 St | 4923-52e Rue

Yellowknife, NWT | Yellowknife, TNO

X1A 2R3

Phone | Tél.: 867-669-2438

Cell | Mobile: 867-222-6490

Fax | Télec: 867-669-2702
Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca

>>> "Boyd Warner" <boydw@bathurstinlet.com> 2/15/2016 11:06 AM >>>

Hello Eva;

Are you still the inspector for Bathurst Lodge?

Please see below as we need this corrected as soon as possible as it is holding up our license renewal.

Thank you.
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Boyd Warner

President

Bathurst Inlet Developments (1984) Ltd
P.O Box 820

Yellowknife, NT

XOE 2N6

867 873 2595

boydw@bathurstinlet.com

From: Boyd Warner [mailto:boydw@bathurstinlet.com]
Sent: Friday, February 12, 2016 4:11 PM

To: 'Sonia Aredes'

Cc: 'Robin Ikkutisluk'

Subject: RE: 7BL-BIL1215 Compliance Status
Importance: High

Thank you Sonia and if you will read all the emails in the file regarding this you will see clearly that while the
lodge was accused of this issue of old drums and the removal we always have and still claim it was false and
based on incorrect information.

The drums in question are the responsibility of the GN department of POL. Not the lodge.

This last summer the GN had all the drums crushed, palletized and they are waiting for removal but our still
on site (but not on the lodges land).

Again | must say that this in no way should affect the lodges application for a water license and they are not
the lodges nor ever have been our responsibility.

Sincerely,
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Boyd Warner

President

Bathurst Inlet Lodge
Bathurst Inlet, Nunavut
Mailing address C/0
Box 820

Yellowknife, NT

X1A 2N6

867 873 2595

boydw@bathurstinlet.com

From: Sonia Aredes [mailto:sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca]
Sent: Friday, February 12, 2016 3:50 PM

To: Boyd Warner

Cc: Robin Ikkutisluk

Subject: 7BL-BIL1215 Compliance Status

Hi Boyd

Thanks for your submission. Your Application Submission is ready to go out for reviewer's comments and start
the licensing process.

There is still an issue to be clarified with respect to this file. Associated to this file there is an Inspector
Directions Report filed by INAC dated August 26, 2013 and reissued on October 28, 2014. The Directions are
regarding the site cleanup and removal of old fuel barrels to be sent off -site.
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| have contacted and asked INAC’s Inspector with regard to this issue. INAC’s Inspector has confirmed that
the old barrels of fuel have been crushed and moved to a location for transport to the barge. There is not
confirmation whether the barrels have been shipped off site. Please, could you provide an update regarding
this matter.

Regards

Sonia Aredes

IQALUIT#867605-v1-|IQALUIT-#705893-V2-REVISED-_DIRECTION_
] BATHURST_INLET_LODGE_AUGUST_2013__PDF.PDF
480K
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